Local Authority Amount ESA IS JSA| TC | Imm | UC IB | WA | PCG | Deadline |Application Form

Aberdeen City £100 Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No 15/03/19 |https://www.aberdeencity.gov.uk/sites/default/files/2018-05/School%20Clothing%20Grant%20Application%20Form%202018-19.pdf
Aberdeenshire £100 Yes Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes [ No No No https://www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/media/5750/appendix4fsm-scgcombinedform 001.pdf

Angus £100 Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No

Argyll & Bute £100 Yes Yes | Yes Yes No Yes No No No 31/03/19

Clackmannanshire £100 Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No 31/12/18 |https://www.clacks.gov.uk/form/1194.pdf

Comhairle Nan Eilean Siar ? Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No https://www.cne-siar.gov.uk/media/4665/mealsclothi ion.pdf

Dumfries & Galloway £100 Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No

Dundee City £100 Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No http://forms.dundeecity.gov.uk/victoriaforms/Viewer-VicForms.asp?user=anon&Form=Free%20School%20Meals%20and%20Clothing%20(1.0).wdf
East Ayrshire £100 Yes Yes | Yes | Yes Yes [ Yes No No No 31/05/19 |https://www.east-ayrshire.gov.uk/Resources/PDF/C/ClothingGrantFreeSchoolMealsApplicationForm.pdf

East Dunbartonshire £100 Yes Yes [ Yes [ Yes Yes | Yes No No No https://www.eastdunbarton.gov.uk/residents/schools-and-learning/grants/school-clothing-grant

East Lothian £100 Yes Yes | Yes No No Yes No No No https://www.eastlothian.gov.uk/downloads/file/22842/free_school meal and clothing grant application form

East Renfrewshire £100 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No 31/05/19 |https://ercselfservice.eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk/Ef3/General.jsp?form=SS_EducBenefits&page=pg_termsandconditions

Edinburgh City £100 Yes Yes | Yes | Yes Yes [ Yes No No No http://www.edinburgh.gov.uk/info/20183/food_and_clothing/392/free_school meals and help with_schoolwear

Falkirk £120 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No No No 31/03/19 |https://my.falkirk.gov.uk/en/AchieveForms/?form uri=sandbox-publish://AF-Process-21492439-26c9-4a46-a7a7-c3a7582cc292/AF-Stage-2c69a9f4-6d81-4e5a-bc36-2eff2a050d16/definition.json
Fife £100 Yes Yes [ Yes [ Yes Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes No

Glasgow City £110 Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No https://www.glasgow.gov.uk/index.aspx?articleid=17885

Highland £100 Yes Yes | Yes | Yes Yes [ Yes No No Yes https://self.highland.gov.uk/service/Free_school meals and_clothing grants

Inverclyde £100 (+top-up) Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No

Midlothian £100 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No 31/03/19 |https://www.midlothian.gov.uk/downloads/file/2982/free school meals and clothing grant application

Moray £? Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No http://www.moray.gov.uk/downloads/file112808.pdf

North Ayrshire £100 Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No https://www.online.north-ayrshire.gov.uk/OnlineServices/ReportOnline/RO_ClothingGrant Initial.aspx

North Lanarkshire £110 Yes Yes | Yes No No Yes No No No

Orkney £100 Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No 05/07/19

Perth & Kinross £100 Yes Yes | Yes No Yes | Yes No No No

Renfrewshire £100 Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes No No No No 31/03/19

Scottish Borders £100 Yes Yes [ Yes [ Yes Yes | Yes No No No https://www.scotborders.gov.uk/fsm

Shetland Island £100 Yes Yes [ Yes [ Yes Yes | Yes No No No https://www.shetland.gov.uk/education/documents/CGFSMApplication-FINAL.pdf

South Ayrshire £100 Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No https://www.south-ayrshire.gov.uk/schools/meals/free%20school%20meals%20and%20clothing%20grant%20application%20form.pdf
South Lanarkshire £? Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No No No 30/04/19 |https://www.southlanarkshire.gov.uk/forms/form/306/en/clothing grant and free school meals application

Stirling £130 Yes Yes | Yes Yes Yes Yes No No No 31/12/18

West Dunbartonshire £100 Yes Yes [ Yes [ Yes Yes | Yes No No Yes https://www.west-dunbarton.gov.uk/media/4314610/cg-plus-fsm-application-2018.doc

West Lothian £125/£135 Yes Yes Yes Yes No Yes No No No https://www.westlothian.gov.uk/schoolclothinggrants

ESA = Employment Support Allowance (Income Based)

IS = Income Support

JSA = Jobseeker's Allowance (Income Based)

TC = Child or Working Tax Credits - subject to criteria set by individual local authority

Imm = Statutory Immingration Support

UC = Universal Credit

B = Incapacity Benefit

WA = Widow's Allowance

PCG = Pension Credit Guarantee

Iin general if you are in receipt of Housing Benefit and/or Council Tax deduction (not exemption) the local authority will not require separate proof of income.
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